
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TOURISM


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.293

ANSWERED ON 08.12.2022


PROPOSALS RECEIVED UNDER SWADESH DARSHAN 2.0


293. SHRI A. A. RAHIM:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the number of proposals Government has received under Swadesh Darshan 2.0

Scheme and the number of proposals that have been approved, the details thereof,

State-wise; and

(b) whether the Central Government has received the proposal from the State Government of Kerala under Swadesh Darshan 2.0, if so, whether the Central

Government has decided to provide approval, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM          (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) to (b): The Ministry of Tourism has revamped its Swadesh Darshan scheme as Swadesh Darshan scheme 2.0 (SD2.0) in order to develop sustainable and responsible tourist destinations with tourist & destination centric approach. As per the guidelines of the Swadesh Darshan 2.0, the States will prepare a State Perspective Plan (SPP) analysing tourism potential of various destinations and the Ministry will select destinations of the State for development.

As of now, 29 State Governments / Union Territory Administrations have submitted their State Perspective Plans including Kerala, on the online portal formulated by the Ministry for this purpose. The State-wise list for which State Perspective Plan has been received vis-à-vis status of destinations selected for development under SD2.0 is annexed.


********


ANNEXURE


STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 293 ANSWERED ON 08.12.2022 REGARDING

PROPOSALS RECEIVED UNDER SWADESH DARSHAN 2.0


DETAILS OF STATE PERSPECTIVE PLAN (SPP) SUBMITTED BY STATES/

UNION TERRITORY UNDER SWADESH DARSHAN 2.0 SCHEME.


S.No States/Union Territory Status

1 Andhra Pradesh SPP Submitted. 2 destinations approved

2 Arunachal Pradesh SPP Submitted
3 Assam SPP Submitted
4 Bihar SPP Submitted, 2 destinations approved

5 Goa SPP Submitted

6 Gujarat SPP Submitted

7 Haryana SPP Submitted, 1 destination approved

8 Himachal Pradesh SPP Submitted

9 Karnataka SPP Submitted

10 Kerala SPP Submitted

11 Madhya Pradesh SPP Submitted

12 Maharashtra SPP Submitted

13 Meghalaya SPP Submitted, 2 destinations approved

14 Mizoram SPP Submitted, 2 destinations approved

15 Nagaland SPP Submitted

16 Odisha SPP Submitted

17 Punjab SPP Submitted, 2 destinations approved

18 Rajasthan SPP Submitted

19 Sikkim SPP Submitted

20 Tamil Nadu SPP Submitted, 2 destinations approved

21 Telangana SPP Submitted

22 Tripura SPP Submitted, 2 destinations approved

23 Uttar Pradesh SPP Submitted

24 Uttarakhand SPP Submitted

25 Chandigarh SPP Submitted, 1 destination approved

26 Jammu and Kashmir SPP Submitted

27 Puducherry SPP Submitted, 2 destinations approved

28 Ladakh SPP Submitted

29 Lakshadweep SPP Submitted 1 destination approved


**********

